
काया�लयकाया�लय महालेखाकारमहालेखाकार (लेखालेखा एवंएवं हकदारीहकदारी)- �थम�थम, उ�रउ�र �देश�देश , �यागराज�यागराज
 

No. ITCG/AMC/IT-Hardware/2025-26/                                     Dated-  .03.2025
वा�षकवा�षक रखरखावरखरखाव अनुबधंअनुबधं िनिवदािनिवदा आम ंणआम ंण केके संबधंसंबधं म#म# शु$%प शु$%प  सूचनासूचना (Corrigendum Notice)

 
काया�लय महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हकदारी) - �थम, उ॰ �॰, 20, सरोजनी नायडू माग�, �यागराज-

211001 ,ारा आईटी हाड�वेयर, सॉ0टवेयर और उनके पे2रफेर4स (यूपीएस सिहत) 6ट78चड� लनै एवं
बायोमेिट7क मशीन तथा सी.सी.टी.वी. कैमर ेके वा�षक रखरखाव अनुबधं के संबधं म# काया�लय के वेबसाइट
एवं CPP Portal पर �का<शत िनिवदा सं=या ITCG/AMC/IT-Hardware/2025-26/90969 िदनांक
- 04.03.2025 म# Annexure II म# 10 सव�र एवं नेटव>कग को शािमल िकया जाता ह।ै

Sl.
No.

(A)   SERVERS    

 Make & configuration Nos. of
Hardware

Effective
From

Rates
per
Unit

Total
Amount

1. HCL Mid-Range Server  (2007-08) 01 01.04.2025   

2. HP Make Intel Xeon E3-1200 Mid-Range
Server (2015-16)

01 01.04.2025   

3. HP DL320eGe Mid-Range Server (2016-
17)

01 01.04.2025   

4. HP Make Intel Xeon Type II Server ,
Model - ML350G6 (2011-12)

02 01.04.2025   

5. HP Intel Xeon Type-II Server, Model -
ML330G6 (2012-13)       

02 01.04.2025   

 6. HCL Type-II Server, Model - IGL 2700
(2012-13)      

02 01.04.2025   

7. HP Intel Xeon Type-II Server, Model –
DL180G6 (2012-13)       

01 01.04.2025   

8 Local Area Network & its related
Hardware.
*(this network will be closed once all
Servers and users are successfully
migrated on new network

01 job 01.04.2025   

 Total  

        
 उपरो?उपरो? केके @म@म म#म# Financial Bid हेतुहेतु Annexure – II कोको अAतनअAतन (Revised)  िकयािकया गयागया

हैहै जोजो Corrigendum notice केके साथसाथ संलBसंलB हैहै।।
 
 

व2रCव2रC लेखा$धकारीलेखा$धकारी/आईटीसीजीआईटीसीजी

ITCG/CAMCOFITHARDWARE,LAN,CCTVCAMERA&BIOMETRICMACHINES/2023-24 I/910683/2025

1

File No. ITCG/CAMCOFITHARDWARE,LAN,CCTVCAMERA&BIOMETRICMACHINES/2023-24 (Computer No. 166009)

Generated from eOffice by RAJESH KUMAR CHAUBEY, AAO/ ITCG (Rajesh), ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER, AG-(A&E-I)-UTTAR PRADESH on 19/03/2025 05:59 pm

93272 19

Sd/-



Annexure-II (Revised) 

Financial Bid  

Part-A 

Sl.No.  Description Cost of 

Comprehensive 

AMC per year in 

INR (Inclusive all 

taxes) 

1. Technical Support for –  

• Oracle and SQL 

based software 

GPF (General 

Provident Fund) 

and VLC 

(Voucher Level 

Compilation) 

Software. 

• CCTV Camera 

and Biometric 

machines. 

• Operating 

Systems/ 

Application 

Packages.  

• All the problems 

as mentioned in 

Point No. 14 of 

Scope of work. 

 

Maintenance as per scope of Work 

including- 

 

• 256 nos. of new Desktops 

(Under warranty thus only 

Software and Networking 

support required till 

31.12.2025)  

• Windows 98. 

• Windows 7 and above. 

• Office 365/ office 7 & above 

and associated Microsoft 

applications.  

• System Antivirus. 

• Cisco net connect software. 

• Diary/ Dispatch Software. 

• Other Applications running in 

the Office. 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Part-B 

IT Hardware & Peripherals 

 

Sl. 

No. 

(A)   COMPUTERS/LAPTOPS/SCANNER    

 Make & configuration of Systems Nos. of 

Hardware 

Effective 

From 

Rates 

per 

Unit 

Total 

Amount 

1. Acer make intel core i5, i5 Veriton, 16 GB RAM, 

1000 GB HDD, 19.5” TFT (2020-21) 

70 01.04.2025   

2. HP make intel Corei5 All in One PC 03 01.04.2025   

3. INP make intel corei3, 8GB RAM, 256 GB SSD 

with 21.5” TFT along with Wireless keyboard 

and Mouse (2023-24) 

256 01.01.2026   

4.. HP make thin clients T430 with 18.5” TFT 

(2019-20) 

04 01.04.2025   

5. HP make thin clients T430 with 18.5” TFT 

(2020-21) 

08 01.04.2025   

6. Laptop Lenovo V15-ADA, Windows 10 (2021-

22) 

08 01.04.2025   

7. Scanner HP-200 (2015-16) 04 01.04.2025   

8. HP 3545e PSC (2015-16) 01 01.04.2025   

9. i-ball make click scanner (2018-19) 05 01.04.2025   

10. HP Officejet Pro X476 dw PSC (2015-16) 01 01.04.2025   

11. HP Scanjet Pro 2500 F1 Flatbed (2020-21) 03 01.04.2025   

12. Canon DR-C225II Flatbed Scanner (2020-21) 03 01.04.2025   

13. HP Scanjet Pro 2600f1 04 01.04.2025   

14. View sonic make, model-PJD5253, Projector 

(2015-16) 

02 01.04.2025   

15. TVS make Bar code Scanner (2016-2019) 12 01.04.2025   

16. Local Area Network & its related Hardware.  

*(this network will be closed once all Servers and 

users are successfully migrated on new network 

01  Job 01.04.2025   

  (B)  PRINTERS 



  Laser Printers 

17. HP Laser M1536dnf (Multi-Function Printer)  

(2011-12) 

01 01.04.2025   

18. HP Laser 1020  and 1020+ (2010-11, 2011-12, 2014-

15 & 2015-16) 

26 01.04.2025   

19. HP Laser 1008 (2010-11) 09 01.04.2025   

20. HP Laser 1505 (2010-11) 03 01.04.2025   

21. HP Laser P2055dn (2011-12) 01 01.04.2025   

22. HP Laser P1606dn (2013-14)  04 01.04.2025   

23. HP Laser M177fw (Multi-Function Printer) (2014-15) 01 01.04.2025   

24. HP Laser 600M 604 (2015-16) 01 01.04.2025   

25. Brother Laser Printer (2016-17 & 2017-18) 25 01.04.2025   

26. HP Laser Jet Pro M706N A3 size printer (2017-18) 01 01.04.2025   

27. HP Laser Jet Pro M1136 Printer (2018-19) 02 01.04.2025   

28. HP Laser Jet M203DN (2019-20) 04 01.04.2025   

29. HP Laser Jet M403DN (2019-20) 03 01.04.2025   

30. HP Laser Jet M403DW (2019-20) 01 01.04.2025   

31. Kyocera make Ecosys M2640idw Heavy duty Printer 

(2020-21) 

03 01.04.2025   

32. HP Laserjet Pro M405dw Printer (2020-21) 05 01.04.2025   

  (C ) Dot Matrix Printer 

33. DMP TVS MSP 455XL Classic (2017-18) 01 01.04.2025   

  (D) Line Matrix Printers 

34. Wipro 1000 Q (2008-09) 01 01.04.2025   

35. Printronix HD Printer (2016-17, 2017-18 & 2019-20) 04 01.04.2025   

  (E) SERVERS 

36. HCL Mid-Range Server  (2007-08) 01  01.04.2025   

37. HP Make Intel Xeon E3-1200 Mid-Range Server 

(2015-16)  

01 01.04.2025   

38. HP DL320eGe Mid-Range Server (2016-17) 01   01.04.2025   



39. HP Make Intel Xeon Type II Server , Model - 

ML350G6 (2011-12) 

02 01.04.2025   

40. HP Intel Xeon Type-II Server, Model - ML330G6 

(2012-13) 

02 01.04.2025   

41. HCL Type-II Server, Model - IGL 2700 (2012-13) 02 01.04.2025   

42. HP Intel Xeon Type-II Server, Model – DL180G6 

(2012-13) 

01 01.04.2025   

43. HP Proliant D1360 (2017-18) 01 01.04.2025   

44. Dell EMC Poweredge T640 (2019-20) 02 01.04.2025   

 (F) UPS  

 (a) UPS ON LINE     

01. 10 KVA Eaton make UPS  (2021-22) 01 01.04.2025   

02. 10 KVA Numax make UPS (2022-23) 01 01.04.2025   

03. 06 KVA Eaton make UPS (2021-22) 01 01.04.2025   

04. 06 KVA BPE make UPS (2022-23) 01 01.04.2025   

05. 05 KVA Neo Power UPS (2013-14) 01 01.04.2025   

06. 05 KVA HI SHINE UPS(2016-17) 07 01.04.2025   

07. 05 KVA NPS UPS (2017-18) 05 01.04.2025   

08. 05 KVA BPE make UPS (2022-23) 05 01.04.2025   

09. 02 KVA Eaton UPS (2021-22) 01 01.04.2025   

10. 02 KVA UTL UPS (2016-17) 07 01.04.2025   

11. 02 KVA Keptron UPS (2015-16) 01 01.04.2025   

12. 02 KVA BPE UPS (2019-20) 02 01.04.2025   

13. 01 KVA HI SHINE UPS (2016-17) 01 01.04.2025   

 (b)   UPS OFF LINE     

14. 600 VA BPE (2013-14) 26 01.04.2025   

15. 650 VA Numeric (2015-16) 24 01.04.2025   

16. 650VA Luminous (2019-20) 10 01.04.2025   

17. 650 VA Microteck (2022-23) 244 01.04.2025   

 Total Part- (B)  

 



Part-C 

 CCTV Camera and Biometric Machines and Gate Pass Management Software 

1. ESSL Finger Recognition Device 1 01.04.2025   

2. Bio Max Finger Recognition Device 12 01.07.2025   

3. Gate Pass Management Software 1 01.04.2025   

4. Sony LCD TV 32” 1 01.04.2025   

5. Maintenance of total Networking with cables and all their 

components 

1 Job    01.04.2025   

6. Dome Cameras : 2 MP Day/Night functionality Camera 

with Smart IR, upto 30 mtr(98 ft) IR distance Optical glass 

window with higher light Transmittance, IR anti-reflection 

window to increase the infrared transmittance 3D DNR 

(Digital Noise Reduction) H.264/MJPEG Triple streams 

9:16 corridor format ONVIF 

16 01.04.2025   

7. Bullet Cameras : 2 MP Day/Night functionality Camera 

with Smart IR, upto 50-80mtr IR distance Optical glass 

window with higher light Transmittance, IR anti-reflection 

window to increase the infrared transmittance 3D DNR 

(Digital Noise Reduction) H.264/MJPEG Triple streams 

9:16 corridor format ONVIF 

17   01.04.2025   

8. PTZ Camera :-  30X IP PTZ Camera 2 MP 

1/3”CMOS,ICR,1920X1080;30fps,(H.265/) 

H.264/MJPEG, Triple streams, AC24V & DC24V, PoE 

Optimal (P), SD card slot, Alarm in/out 

1/1,Audio,IP66,30X optical zoom (4.5~135mm), DWDR, 

Digital Defog, 3D DNR, ROI, IR range: upto 100m 

05 01.04.2025   

9. IP PTZ Controller – For All PTZs 01 01.04.2025   

10. 32 Channel NVR Support H.265,320 Mbps, Synchronous 

Playback, 8 SATA HDD Port, upto 6TB for each disk 

RAID 1, 5, 2-HDMI/1-VGA Output (with 06 Nos. of 6TB 

HDD) 

02 01.04.2025   

11. 4 Channel NVR Support H.265,320 Mbps, Synchronous 

Playback, 8 SATA HDD Port, upto 6TB for each disk 

RAID 1, 5, 2-HDMI/1-VGA Output (with 02 Nos. of 6TB 

HDD) 

01 01.04.2025   

12. Samsung LED TV 40” 01 01.04.2025   

13. UPS 1 KVA 01 01.04.2025   

14. Network Attached Storage (NAS)  

with 02 Nos. of 6TB HDD 

01 01.04.2025   

 Total Part (C)  



  

 

 

GRAND TOTAL PART (A+B+C) 

 

 

UNDERTAKING 

1. I, the undersigned certify that I have gone through the terms and condition mentioned 

in the bidding document and undertake to comply with them. 

 

2. The rates quoted by me are valid and binding upon me for the entire period of contract. 

 

3. I certify and give undertaking that company is not under declaration of ineligibility for 

corrupt or fraudulent practices or blacklisted with any of the Government agencies. 

 

4.  I/We give the rights to the competent authority of the office of the Accountant General 

(A&E-I) 20, S.N. Marg. Prayagraj 211001 to reject my quotation without assigning any 

reasons thereof. I/we abide by the final decision of the Technical Committee in all 

respect.  

 

5. I hereby undertake to provide the AMC services and to provide a Service Engineer to 

the Office, if selected, as per direction given in the tender document/ work within 

stipulated period. 

 

 Note- The hardware which is shown with effective date other than Date of AMC 

comes in AMC from such dates automatically. I/We undertake to execute the AMC 

on the rate quoted above. I/We also declare that the items will be supplied by me/us 

on the rate furnished. 
 

 

Date:  

(SIGNATURE OF BIDDER) 

Place: 

   (Official Seal) 

Full Name and Designation 

 


